radio transceiver modules transceiver module TRX433-30/32 1
Schmidiger GmbH Backup 10.12.08 TRX433-30.doc 27. November 2008
Dimensions
5.03 mm
2.54 mm
10
front view
2
5
.1
0
 m
m
27.90 mm
1
.0
0
 m
m
2.54 mm
TRX433-30
9 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
3.15 mm
  Leadframe: pins 0.5 x 0.2mm
Pin description
Pin Name I/O Description
Level (TRX433-30):
with regulator
Level (TRX433-32):
without regulator
1 GDO0 I/O
General Data IN/OUT 0
Analog-Output for temperatur sensor
Input:
low:  0V…0.7V
high:  3.9V…V+
Output:
low:  0V…0.5V
high:  2.7V…3V
Analog-Out:
typ. 0.796V @ 0°C
u: 2.45mV/°C
Input:
low:  0V…0.7V
high:  (V+)-0.7V…V+
Output:
low:  0V…0.5V
high:  (V+)-0.3V…V+
Analog-Out:
typ. 0.796V @ 0°C
u: 2.45mV/°C
2 GDO2 O General Data OUT 2
low:  0V…0.5V
high:  2.7V…3V
low:  0V…0.5V
high:  (V+)-0.3V…V+
3 CSn I Chip-Select, LOW-Level activ
low:  0V…1.1V
high: 4.6V…V+
low:  0V…0.7V
high:  (V+)-0.7V…V+
4 SDI I SPI-Input
low:  0V…1.1V
high:  4.6V…V+
low:  0V…0.7V
high:  (V+)-0.7V…V+
5 SDO O SPI-Output
low:  0V…0.5V
high:  3.8V…V+
low:  0V…0.5V
high:  (V+)-0.3V…V+
6 SCK I SPI-Clock
low:  0V…1.1V
high: 4.6V…V+
low:  0V…0.7V
high:  (V+)-0.7V…V+
7 V+  Positive supply voltage. +4.6...+5.5 Volt +1.8…+3.6 Volt
9 GND  Ground 0V 0V
10 ANT I/O
RF- in/out for lambda / 4 antenna
(~ 50 Ω)
App. Circuit TRX433-30
25.10.2018 1.0
Title:
File:
Date: REV Sheet 1 1of
with voltage regulator
App.Circuit TRX433-30.SchDoc
1 2 3 4 5
ICSP
+5V M
C
L
R100n
+5V
VDD2
VSS3
RES 1
Reset-Voltage: +4.5V
10n
+5V
10k
MCLR
16MHz
MCLR/VPP/RE31
INT/AN12/RB0
21
ICSPDAT/RB7 28
RA1/AN1/C12IN1-
3
RA5/AN4/SS/C2OUT7
C12IN3-/P1C/AN10/RB1
22P1B/AN8/RB2
23C12IN2-/PGM/AN9/RB3
24P1D/AN11/RB4
25T1G/AN13/RB5 26
ICSPCLK/RB6 27
RA2/AN2/VREF-/CVREF/C2IN+4
RA3/AN3/VREF+/C1IN+5
RA0/AN0/ULPWU/C12IN0-
2
RA4/T0CKI/C1OUT6
OSC2/CLKOUT/RA6
10
T1CKI/T1OSO/RC0
11CCP2/T1OSI/RC1
12CCP1/P1A/RC2 13
SCL/SCK/RC3 14
SDA/SDI/RC4 15
SDO/RC5 16
CK/TX/RC6 17
DT/RX/RC7 18
V
D
D
20
V
S
S
19
V
S
S
8
OSC1/CLKIN/RA7
9
PIC16F886-I/SS
SDO
SDI
SCK
+5V
68
0R
68
0R
68
0R
68
0R
68
0R
1k
1k
1k
1k
1k
33
0R
4
12
>
1 53 _ V_IN
S
I
S
O
 (
G
D
O
1)
S
C
L
K
G
D
O
2
G
D
O
0
C
S
n
CC1101
BLM18
10u/10V
Vin
1
On/Off
3
G
N
D
2
N
/C
4
Vout
5
LP2980IM5-3.0
100n
10R
+5V
V_IN +3.0V
+3.0V
TRX433-30
1
antenna
GDO0:  TxD-Pin in async. send mode
             (controller output)
GDO2:  RxD-Pin in async. receive mode
             (controller input)
CSn:     Chip-Select, LOW-Level activ
SDI:      Serial Data In (SPI)
SDO:    Serial Data Out (SPI)
SCK:     Serial Clock (SPI)
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
9
10
GDO0
GDO2
CSn
SDI
SDO
SCK
+5V
GND
ANT
GDO0:  TxD-Pin in sync. send mode (controller output)
             RxD-Pin in sync. receive mode (controller input)
GDO2:  Serial Clock
             (controller input)
CSn:     Chip-Select, LOW-Level activ
SDI:      Serial Data In (SPI)
SDO:    Serial Data Out (SPI)
SCK:     Serial Clock (SPI)
GDO0:  optional (free configurable)
GDO2:  optional (free configurable)
CSn:     Chip-Select, LOW-Level activ
SDI:      Serial Data In (SPI)
SDO:    Serial Data Out (SPI)
SCK:     Serial Clock (SPI)
radio data by SPI
connection freely chosen
asynchronous mode synchronous mode package mode
App. Circuit TRX433-32
25.10.2018 1.0
Title:
File:
Date: REV Sheet 1 1of
without voltage regulator
App.Circuit TRX433-32.SchDoc
1 2 3 4 5
ICSP
V+ M
C
L
R100n
V+
VDD2
VSS3
RES 1
Reset-Voltage: +2.0V
10n
V+
10k
MCLR
16MHz
MCLR/VPP/RE31
INT/AN12/RB0
21
ICSPDAT/RB7 28
RA1/AN1/C12IN1-
3
RA5/AN4/SS/C2OUT7
C12IN3-/P1C/AN10/RB1
22P1B/AN8/RB2
23C12IN2-/PGM/AN9/RB3
24P1D/AN11/RB4
25T1G/AN13/RB5 26
ICSPCLK/RB6 27
RA2/AN2/VREF-/CVREF/C2IN+4
RA3/AN3/VREF+/C1IN+5
RA0/AN0/ULPWU/C12IN0-
2
RA4/T0CKI/C1OUT6
OSC2/CLKOUT/RA6
10
T1CKI/T1OSO/RC0
11CCP2/T1OSI/RC1
12CCP1/P1A/RC2 13
SCL/SCK/RC3 14
SDA/SDI/RC4 15
SDO/RC5 16
CK/TX/RC6 17
DT/RX/RC7 18
V
D
D
20
V
S
S
19
V
S
S
8
OSC1/CLKIN/RA7
9
PIC16F886-I/SS
SDO
SDI
SCK
V+
68
0R
68
0R
68
0R
68
0R
68
0R
S
I
S
O
 (
G
D
O
1)
S
C
L
K
G
D
O
2
G
D
O
0
C
S
n
CC1101
BLM18
10u/10V
100n
V+ V_IN
V_IN
TRX433-32
1
ANTENNA
GDO0:  TxD-Pin in async. send mode
             (controller output)
GDO2:  RxD-Pin in async. receive mode
             (controller input)
CSn:     Chip-Select, LOW-Level activ
SDI:      Serial Data In (SPI)
SDO:    Serial Data Out (SPI)
SCK:     Serial Clock (SPI)
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
9
10
GDO0
GDO2
CSn
SDI
SDO
SCK
V+
GND
ANT
GDO0:  TxD-Pin in sync. send mode (controller output)
             RxD-Pin in sync. receive mode (controller input)
GDO2:  Serial Clock
             (controller input)
CSn:     Chip-Select, LOW-Level activ
SDI:      Serial Data In (SPI)
SDO:    Serial Data Out (SPI)
SCK:     Serial Clock (SPI)
GDO0:  optional (free configurable)
GDO2:  optional (free configurable)
CSn:     Chip-Select, LOW-Level activ
SDI:      Serial Data In (SPI)
SDO:    Serial Data Out (SPI)
SCK:     Serial Clock (SPI)
radio data by SPI
connection freely chosen
asynchronous mode synchronous mode package mode
68
0R
Caution:
When programming InCircuit,
be sure not to exceed the
moduls maximum ratings.